
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC04-778

Upon Request From The Attorney General
For An Advisory Opinion As To The
Validity Of An Initiative Petition

**ADVISORY OPINION
TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL**

**RE: PUBLIC PROTECTION FROM
REPEATED MEDICAL MALPRACTICE**

**INITIAL BRIEF OF OPPONENT,
FLORIDA MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, INC.**

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Stephen H. Grimes
Susan L. Kelsey
P.O. Drawer 810
Tallahassee, FL 32302
Counsel for FMA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
BALLOT TITLE, BALLOT SUMMARY, AND TEXT	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE BALLOT TITLE AND BALLOT SUMMARY ARE FATALLY FLAWED	5
II. THE AMENDMENT VIOLATES THE SINGLE-SUBJECT RULE	26
CONCLUSION	32
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	34
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(s)
<i>Advisory Op. to Att'y Gen. - Fee on the Everglades Sugar Production,</i> 681 So. 2d 1124 (Fla. 1996)	9
<i>Advisory Op. to Att'y Gen. re Casino Authorization, Taxation and Regulation,</i> 656 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1995)	7, 15, 16
<i>Advisory Op. to Att'y Gen. re Fish and Wildlife Conservation Comm'n,</i> 705 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1998)	26
<i>Advisory Op. to Att'y Gen. re Limited Casinos,</i> 644 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1994)	26
<i>Advisory Op. to Att'y Gen. re Protect People from the Health Hazards of Second-Hand Smoke by Prohibiting Workplace Smoking,</i> 814 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 2002)	7, 8, 9, 17, 22
<i>Advisory Op. to Att'y Gen. re Right to Treatment and Rehabilitation,</i> 818 So. 2d 491 (Fla. 2002)	4, 25
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att'y Gen., Limitation of Non-Economic Damages in Civil Actions,</i> 520 So. 2d 284 (Fla. 1988)	28
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att'y Gen. - Limited Marine Net Fishing,</i> 620 So. 2d 997 (Fla. 1993)	17
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att'y Gen. re Amendment to Bar Government from Treating People Differently Based on Race in Public Education,</i> 778 So. 2d 888 (Fla. 2000)	18, 26
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att'y Gen. re: Prohibiting Public Funding of Political Candidates' Campaigns,</i> 693 So. 2d 972 (Fla. 1997)	27
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att'y Gen. re Voluntary Universal Pre-Kindergarten Education,</i> 824 So. 2d 161 (Fla. 2002)	5
<i>In re Advisory Op. to the Att'y Gen. - Save Our Everglades,</i> 636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994)	5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 32

<i>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General re: People's Property Rights Amendments,</i> 699 So. 2d 1304 (Fla. 1997)	20
<i>Amente v. Newman,</i> 653 So. 2d 1030 (Fla. 1995)	31
<i>Askew v. Firestone,</i> 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)	8, 16, 24
<i>Beal Bank, SSB v. Almand and Assoc.,</i> 780 So. 2d 45 (Fla. 2001)	20
<i>Carroll v. Firestone,</i> 497 So. 2d 1204 (Fla. 1986)	24
<i>Couch v. Hutchison,</i> 135 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1961)	31
<i>Evans v. Firestone,</i> 457 So. 2d 1351 (Fla.1984)	11
<i>Florida Bd. Of Bar Examiners v. O.C.M.,</i> 850 So. 2d 497 (Fla. 2003)	15
<i>Nair v. Department of Bus. & Prof. Reg.,</i> 654 So. 2d 205 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	20
<i>Smith v. American Airlines, Inc.,</i> 606 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 1992)	18
<i>U.S. v. Gray,</i> 2004 WL 915753 (11th Cir. Apr. 30, 2004)	15

CONSTITUTIONS

Art. X, Florida Constitution	2
--	---

STATUTES AND RULES

§ 101.161(1), Fla. Stat.	6, 11
Chapter 383, Fla. Stat.	22

Chapter 456, Fla. Stat.	27
§ 456.021-.022, Fla. Stat.	27
§ 456.072(2), Fla. Stat.	13, 27
Chapter 458, Fla. Stat.	22, 27
§ 458.301, Fla. Stat.	13, 27
§ 458.305, Fla. Stat.	21, 27
§ 458.307, Fla. Stat.	27
§ 458.331, Fla. Stat.	13, 20
§ 458.311(3), Fla. Stat.	20, 21
Chapter 459, Fla. Stat.	22
Chapter 460, Fla. Stat.	22
Chapter 464, Fla. Stat.	22
Chapter 466, Fla. Stat.	22
Chapter 467, Fla. Stat.	22
Chapter 468, Fla. Stat.	22
Chapter 483, Fla. Stat.	22
Chapter 641, Fla. Stat.	22
§ 766.102(1), Fla. Stat.	13, 19, 30
§ 766.202(4), Fla. Stat.	21, 22

MISCELLANEOUS

Webster’s New Collegiate Dictionary (2000)	22
